

Press release

Robeco launches Next Digital Billion Fund to capture massive wave of internet adoption in emerging markets

Rotterdam, 14 September 2021 – Anticipating the trend of the next wave of internet users, with the global majority being located in emerging markets, Robeco has launched one of the world's first emerging markets technology trend funds. The Next Digital Billion Fund invests primarily in publicly-listed local high-growth internet and technology companies across emerging markets, including innovative internet platforms that are believed to be tomorrow's technology winners.

Today the world has roughly 4.6 billion internet users with the future majority of users living in emerging markets. This spectacular rise in internet connectivity combined with a lack of pre-existing offline commercial infrastructure, is leading to exponential leaps in technology adoption and business model growth in emerging markets. Thousands of new businesses are being created to cater to the next billion internet users, resulting in a wave of IPOs and value creation. Robeco's Next Digital Billion equity strategy aims to benefit from this massive trend.

Robeco Next Digital Billion will pursue a high-conviction, benchmark-agnostic strategy with a portfolio of between 30 and 50 companies, diversifying within selected stocks across various sectors and geographies in order to optimize the strategy's overall risk-return profile. Building on Robeco's deep expertise and research capabilities, the Next Digital Billion equity strategy follows a unique approach, hand-picking and selecting the winners of tomorrow's internet in a consistent way.

The Robeco Next Digital Billion strategy is managed by a team of seasoned experts combining decades of investment experience in emerging markets and technology, not only in managing public equity strategies but also in terms of investing in private venture capital backed companies across emerging markets. <u>Michiel van Voorst</u> and <u>Bryan Satterly</u> are the fund's joint portfolio managers.

Mark van der Kroft, CIO Fundamental and Quant Equity at Robeco: "Robeco's pioneering experience in both emerging market and trends & thematic investing is at the core of the Next Digital Billion strategy. We are excited to be providing our clients with a unique investment strategy which has the potential to result in tremendous amounts of value for investors over the coming decades."

Press contact

Robeco – Corporate Communications

Marrika van Beilen, Senior PR & Communications Specialist

Email: m.beilen@robeco.nl
Mobile +31 6 25 70 0099

www.robeco.com

About Robeco

Robeco is a pure-play international asset manager founded in 1929 with headquarters in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, and 17 offices worldwide. A global leader in sustainable investing since 1995, its unique integration of sustainable as well as fundamental and quantitative research enables the company to offer institutional and private investors an



Press release

extensive selection of active investment strategies, for a broad range of asset classes. As at 31 March 2021, Robeco had EUR 188 billion in assets under management, of which EUR 168 billion is committed to ESG integration. Robeco is a subsidiary of ORIX Corporation Europe N.V. More information is available at www.robeco.com.